@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS QUOTE-1637347
Billing Address: Quote Date:05/05/2022
PEMBROKE PINES FIRE- Expiration Date:06/03/2022
RESCUE, CITY OF Quote Created By:
9500 PINES BLVD BLDG B Denise Contreras
PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33024 dcontreras@emciwireless.com
us End Customer:
PEMBROKE PINES FIRE-RESCUE, CITY
OF
Jason Stepp
jstepp@ppines.com
(954)499-9528
Contract: NASPO Contract #00318
Summary:

Any sales transaction resulting from Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the applicable Motorola Standard Terms
and Conditions, notwithstanding terms and conditions on purchase orders or other Customer ordering documents. Motorola
Standard Terms and Conditions are found at www.motorolasolutions.com/product-terms.

Line # Iltem Number Description Qty List Price Disc % Sale Price Ext. Sale Price
APX™ 8000 Series APX8000XE
1 H91TGD9PW7AN APX 8000 ALL BAND 13 $7,475.00 27.0% $5,456.75 $70,937.75
PORTABLE MODEL 3.5
1a  QA01648AA ADD: HW KEY 13 $6.00 27.0% $4.38 $56.94
SUPPLEMENTAL DATA
1b  Q806CB ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAlI 13 $567.00 27.0% $413.91 $5,380.83
OPERATION
1c  Q361AN ADD: P25 9600 BAUD 13 $330.00 27.0% $240.90 $3,131.70
TRUNKING
1d Q667BB ADD: ADP ONLY (NON-P25 13 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 $0.00
CAP COMPLIANT) (US
ONLY)
1e  QAO02006AC ENH: APX8000XE RUGGED 13 $880.00 27.0% $642.40 $8,351.20
RADIO
1f  Q58AL ADD: 3Y ESSENTIAL 13 $121.00 0.0% $121.00 $1,573.00
SERVICE
1g  QAO00580AA ADD: TDMA OPERATION 13 $495.00 27.0% $361.35 $4,697.55

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying
Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products™). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then
Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.

Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800
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Line #

1h

ltem Number

QAO01767AB

QAO05508AA

QA09007AA

QA09001AB

QAO03399AA

H38BS

QA07682AA

G996AP

PMNN4504A

APX™ 8500

M37TSS9PW1AN

QAO01648AA

GA09007AA

G831AD

G996AS

GAO0580AA

G628AC

G51AT

G78AT

GA00092AU

GA05508AA

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying
Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products™). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then
Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.

Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800

Description

ADD: P25 LINK LAYER
AUTHENTICATION

DEL: DELETE VHF BAND

ADD: OUT OF THE BOX
WIFI PROVISIONING

ADD: WIFI CAPABILITY

ADD: ENHANCED DATA
APX

ADD: SMARTZONE
OPERATION

ADD: SMARTCONNECT

ADD: PROGRAMMING
OVER P25 (OTAP)

BATT IMPRES 2 LIION
UL2054 DIV2 R IP68 3400T

APX8500 ALL BAND MP
MOBILE

ADD: HW KEY
SUPPLEMENTAL DATA

ADD: OUT OF THE BOX
WIFI PROVISIONING

ADD: SPKR 15W WATER
RESISTANT

ENH: OVER THE AIR
PROVISIONING

ADD: TDMA OPERATION

ADD: REMOTE MOUNT
CABLE 17 FT APX

ENH:SMARTZONE

ENH: 3 YEAR ESSENTIAL
SVC

ADD: APXM DUAL E5 CH

DEL: DELETE VHF BAND

Qty
13

2

2
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List Price

$110.00

-$800.00

$0.00

$330.00

$165.00

$1,650.00

$0.00

$110.00

$193.00

$5,667.00

$6.00

$0.00

$66.00

$110.00

$495.00

$17.00

$1,650.00

$176.00

$627.00

-$800.00

Disc %

27.0%

0.0%

0.0%

27.0%

27.0%

27.0%

0.0%

27.0%

27.0%

27.0%

27.0%

0.0%

27.0%

27.0%

27.0%

27.0%

27.0%

0.0%

27.0%

0.0%

QUOTE-1637347

Sale Price

$80.30

-$584.00

$0.00

$240.90

$120.45

$1,204.50

$0.00

$80.30

$140.89

$4,136.91

$4.38

$0.00

$48.18

$80.30

$361.35

$12.41

$1,204.50

$176.00

$457.71

-$584.00

Ext. Sale Price

$1,043.90

-$7,592.00

$0.00

$3,131.70

$1,565.85

$15,658.50

$0.00

$1,043.90

$1,831.57

$8,273.82

$8.76

$0.00

$192.72

$160.60

$722.70

$24.82

$2,409.00

$352.00

$915.42

-$1,168.00
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QUOTE-1637347

Line # Item Number Description Qty List Price  Disc % Sale Price  Ext. Sale Price
3k  G892AB ENH:HAND MIC,GCAI WTR 4 $79.00 27.0% $57.67 $230.68
RESISTANT APX
3l GAO09001AA ADD: WI-FI CAPABILITY 2 $330.00 27.0% $240.90 $481.80
3m  G89AC ADD: NO RF ANTENNA 2 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 $0.00
NEEDED
3n  G610AC ADD: REMOTE MOUNT 2 $28.00 27.0% $20.44 $40.88
CABLE 30 FT APX
30 G444AH ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD 2 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 $0.00
SOFTWARE
3p G67EH ADD: REMOTE MOUNT E5 2 $327.00 27.0% $238.71 $477.42
MP
3qg QAO03399AA ADD: ENHANCED DATA 2 $165.00 27.0% $120.45 $240.90
APX
3r  GAO01517AA DEL: NO J600 ADAPTER 2 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 $0.00
CABLE NEEDED
3s  G806BL ENH: ASTRO DIGITAL CAl 2 $567.00 27.0% $413.91 $827.82
OP APX
3t GA01767AG ADD: RADIO 2 $110.00 27.0% $80.30 $160.60
AUTHENTICATION
3u  GAO01670AA ADD: APX E5 CONTROL 2 $717.00 27.0% $523.41 $1,046.82
HEAD
3v. GAO01630AA ADD: SMARTCONNECT 2 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 $0.00
3w G193AK ADD: ADP ONLY (NON-P25 2 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 $0.00
CAP COMPLIANT) (US
ONLY)
3x  G361AH ENH: P25 TRUNKING 2 $330.00 27.0% $240.90 $481.80
SOFTWARE APX
3y  GAO00250AA ADD: WIFI/GNSS STUBBY 2 $110.00 27.0% $80.30 $160.60
ANTENNA LMR240
4 HAE6016A ANT LOW PROFILE 450-512 2 $120.00 27.0% $87.60 $175.20
MHZ
5 HAF4013A 7/8/900 MHZ WIDEBAND 2 $43.00 27.0% $31.39 $62.78

LOW PROFILE, 3DB GAIN
THROUGH HOLE NMO
MOUNT

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying
Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products™). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then
Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.
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0 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS QUOTE-1637347

Line # Item Number Description Qty List Price  Disc % Sale Price  Ext. Sale Price

APX™ Control Head/
Mounting Kits/DEK BOX/
Multiplexers

6 H1919B MULTIPLEXER QMA 2 $250.00 27.0% $182.50
Grand Total

$365.00

$127,456.53(USD)

Notes:

® Unless otherwise noted, this quote excludes sales tax or other applicable taxes (such as Goods and Services Tax,

sales tax, Value Added Tax and other taxes of a similar nature). Any tax the customer is subject to will be added to
invoices.

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying
Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products™). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then
Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.
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