

Billing Address: PEMBROKE PINES FIRE-RESCUE, CITY OF 9500 PINES BLVD BLDG B PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33024 US Quote Date:05/05/2022 Expiration Date:06/03/2022 Quote Created By: Denise Contreras dcontreras@emciwireless.com End Customer: PEMBROKE PINES FIRE-RESCUE, CITY OF

QUOTE-1637347

Jason Stepp jstepp@ppines.com (954)499-9528

Contract: NASPO Contract #00318

Summary:

Any sales transaction resulting from Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the applicable Motorola Standard Terms and Conditions, notwithstanding terms and conditions on purchase orders or other Customer ordering documents. Motorola Standard Terms and Conditions are found at www.motorolasolutions.com/product-terms.

Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Disc %	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price	
	APX™ 8000 Series	APX8000XE						
1	H91TGD9PW7AN	APX 8000 ALL BAND PORTABLE MODEL 3.5	13	\$7,475.00	27.0%	\$5,456.75	\$70,937.75	
1a	QA01648AA	ADD: HW KEY SUPPLEMENTAL DATA	13	\$6.00	27.0%	\$4.38	\$56.94	
1b	Q806CB	ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OPERATION	13	\$567.00	27.0%	\$413.91	\$5,380.83	
1c	Q361AN	ADD: P25 9600 BAUD TRUNKING	13	\$330.00	27.0%	\$240.90	\$3,131.70	
1d	Q667BB	ADD: ADP ONLY (NON-P25 CAP COMPLIANT) (US ONLY)	13	\$0.00	0.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	
1e	QA02006AC	ENH: APX8000XE RUGGED RADIO	13	\$880.00	27.0%	\$642.40	\$8,351.20	
1f	Q58AL	ADD: 3Y ESSENTIAL SERVICE	13	\$121.00	0.0%	\$121.00	\$1,573.00	
1g	QA00580AA	ADD: TDMA OPERATION	13	\$495.00	27.0%	\$361.35	\$4,697.55	



Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products. Motorola's Studient Terms for Uses Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800



1 :	Have Nivershave	Description	Ohi	List Drive	D = 0			
Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Disc %	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price	
1h	QA01767AB	ADD: P25 LINK LAYER AUTHENTICATION	13	\$110.00	27.0%	\$80.30	\$1,043.90	
1i	QA05508AA	DEL: DELETE VHF BAND	13	-\$800.00	0.0%	-\$584.00	-\$7,592.00	
1j	QA09007AA	ADD: OUT OF THE BOX WIFI PROVISIONING	13	\$0.00	0.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	
1k	QA09001AB	ADD: WIFI CAPABILITY	13	\$330.00	27.0%	\$240.90	\$3,131.70	
11	QA03399AA	ADD: ENHANCED DATA APX	13	\$165.00	27.0%	\$120.45	\$1,565.85	
1m	H38BS	ADD: SMARTZONE OPERATION	13	\$1,650.00	27.0%	\$1,204.50	\$15,658.50	
1n	QA07682AA	ADD: SMARTCONNECT	13	\$0.00	0.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	
10	G996AP	ADD: PROGRAMMING OVER P25 (OTAP)	13	\$110.00	27.0%	\$80.30	\$1,043.90	
2	PMNN4504A	BATT IMPRES 2 LIION UL2054 DIV2 R IP68 3400T	13	\$193.00	27.0%	\$140.89	\$1,831.57	
	APX™ 8500							
3	M37TSS9PW1AN	APX8500 ALL BAND MP MOBILE	2	\$5,667.00	27.0%	\$4,136.91	\$8,273.82	
За	QA01648AA	ADD: HW KEY SUPPLEMENTAL DATA	2	\$6.00	27.0%	\$4.38	\$8.76	
3b	GA09007AA	ADD: OUT OF THE BOX WIFI PROVISIONING	2	\$0.00	0.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Зс	G831AD	ADD: SPKR 15W WATER RESISTANT	4	\$66.00	27.0%	\$48.18	\$192.72	
3d	G996AS	ENH: OVER THE AIR PROVISIONING	2	\$110.00	27.0%	\$80.30	\$160.60	
3e	GA00580AA	ADD: TDMA OPERATION	2	\$495.00	27.0%	\$361.35	\$722.70	
3f	G628AC	ADD: REMOTE MOUNT CABLE 17 FT APX	2	\$17.00	27.0%	\$12.41	\$24.82	
3g	G51AT	ENH:SMARTZONE	2	\$1,650.00	27.0%	\$1,204.50	\$2,409.00	
3h	G78AT	ENH: 3 YEAR ESSENTIAL SVC	2	\$176.00	0.0%	\$176.00	\$352.00	
3i	GA00092AU	ADD: APXM DUAL E5 CH	2	\$627.00	27.0%	\$457.71	\$915.42	
Зј	GA05508AA	DEL: DELETE VHF BAND	2	-\$800.00	0.0%	-\$584.00	-\$1,168.00	



Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products. Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800



Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Disc %	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price	
3k	G892AB	ENH:HAND MIC,GCAI WTR RESISTANT APX	4	\$79.00	27.0%	\$57.67	\$230.68	
31	GA09001AA	ADD: WI-FI CAPABILITY	2	\$330.00	27.0%	\$240.90	\$481.80	
3m	G89AC	ADD: NO RF ANTENNA NEEDED	2	\$0.00	0.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	
3n	G610AC	ADD: REMOTE MOUNT CABLE 30 FT APX	2	\$28.00	27.0%	\$20.44	\$40.88	
30	G444AH	ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD SOFTWARE	2	\$0.00	0.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Зр	G67EH	ADD: REMOTE MOUNT E5	2	\$327.00	27.0%	\$238.71	\$477.42	
Зq	QA03399AA	ADD: ENHANCED DATA APX	2	\$165.00	27.0%	\$120.45	\$240.90	
Зr	GA01517AA	DEL: NO J600 ADAPTER CABLE NEEDED	2	\$0.00	0.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	
3s	G806BL	ENH: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OP APX	2	\$567.00	27.0%	\$413.91	\$827.82	
3t	GA01767AG	ADD: RADIO AUTHENTICATION	2	\$110.00	27.0%	\$80.30	\$160.60	
3u	GA01670AA	ADD: APX E5 CONTROL HEAD	2	\$717.00	27.0%	\$523.41	\$1,046.82	
3v	GA01630AA	ADD: SMARTCONNECT	2	\$0.00	0.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	
3w	G193AK	ADD: ADP ONLY (NON-P25 CAP COMPLIANT) (US ONLY)	2	\$0.00	0.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Зx	G361AH	ENH: P25 TRUNKING SOFTWARE APX	2	\$330.00	27.0%	\$240.90	\$481.80	
Зу	GA00250AA	ADD: WIFI/GNSS STUBBY ANTENNA LMR240	2	\$110.00	27.0%	\$80.30	\$160.60	
4	HAE6016A	ANT LOW PROFILE 450-512 MHZ	2	\$120.00	27.0%	\$87.60	\$175.20	
5	HAF4013A	7/8/900 MHZ WIDEBAND LOW PROFILE, 3DB GAIN THROUGH HOLE NMO MOUNT	2	\$43.00	27.0%	\$31.39	\$62.78	



Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products. Motorola's Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800



Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Disc %	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
	APX [™] Control Head/ Mounting Kits/DEK BOX/ Multiplexers						
6	H1919B	MULTIPLEXER QMA	2	\$250.00	27.0%	\$182.50	\$365.00
Grand Total \$127,456.53(USD)							53(USD)

Notes:

• Unless otherwise noted, this quote excludes sales tax or other applicable taxes (such as Goods and Services Tax, sales tax, Value Added Tax and other taxes of a similar nature). Any tax the customer is subject to will be added to invoices.



Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products. Motorola's Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800